Scheduled Gross Income $544,068 $561,311 3.17% Upside $570,600 5% Upside

Less Vacancy Reserve $16,322 3.0% $16,839 3.0% $28,530 5.0%

Non-Rental Income

Laundry $7,714 $7,714 $7,714

Parking & Storage $15,060 $15,060 $15,060

Utility Income $26,690 $26,690 $26,690

Misc Income $5,411 $5,411 $5,411

Total Other Income $54,875 $54,875 $54,875

Gross Operating Income $582,621 $599,347 $596,945

Expenses $201,069 37.0% (1) $201,738 35.94% (1) $201,642 35.34% (1)

Net Operating Income $381,552 $397,608 $395,303

Loan Payments $254,395 $254,395 $254,395

Pre-Tax Cash Flow $127,157 5.42% (2) $143,213 6.10% (2) $140,908 6.01% (2)

Plus Principal Reduction $37,489 $37,489 $37,489

Total Return Before Taxes $164,645 7.02% (2) $180,702 7.70% (2) $178,396 7.60% (2)

(1) As a percent of Scheduled Gross Income
(2)  As a percent of Down Payment

Property Facts

6646 Haskell Ave., Van Nuys, CA 91406

Number of Units: 18
Year Built/Renovated: 1987
Gross Sq. Ft.: 19,033
Average S.F. Per Unit: 1,057
Lot Size (Sq. Ft.) 20,469
Zoning: LARD1.5

6643 HASKELL AVE   |   9

PROSPECTUS

Pro Forma Annual Operating ExpensesPro Forma Annual Operating Expenses

Pro Forma Estimates % of SGI Current Per Unit Next Inc. Per Unit % of SGI Market Per Unit % of SGI

Property Taxes 1.1997% x Sale Price 11.74% $68,382 $3,799 $68,382 $3,799 12.2% $68,382 $3,799 12.0%

Off-Site Management 4.0% x GOI 4.00% $23,305 $1,295 $23,974 $1,332 4.3% $23,878 $1,327 4.2%

Insurance $1.00 x GSF 3.27% $19,033 $1,057 $19,033 $1,057 3.4% $19,033 $1,057 3.3%

General & Administrative $150 x Months 0.31% $1,800 $100 $1,800 $100 0.3% $1,800 $100 0.3%

Oniste/Payroll $8,000 Actual* 1.37% $8,000 $444 $8,000 $444 1.4% $8,000 $444 1.4%

Repairs & Maintenance $650 x Units 2.01% $11,700 $650 $11,700 $650 2.1% $11,700 $650 2.1%

Turnover $350 x Units 1.08% $6,300 $350 $6,300 $350 1.1% $6,300 $350 1.1%

Landscaping $3,000 Actual* 0.51% $3,000 $167 $3,000 $167 0.5% $3,000 $167 0.5%

Pest Control $794 Actual* 0.14% $794 $44 $794 $44 0.1% $794 $44 0.1%

Utilities $39,129 Actual* 6.72% $39,129 $2,174 $39,129 $2,174 7.0% $39,129 $2,174 6.9%

Telephone $690 Actual* 0.12% $690 $38 $690 $38 0.1% $690 $38 0.1%

Janitorial Contract $3,687 Actual* 0.63% $3,687 $205 $3,687 $205 0.7% $3,687 $205 0.6%

Trash $10,750 Actual* 1.85% $10,750 $597 $10,750 $597 1.9% $10,750 $597 1.9%

Reserves $250 x Units 0.77% $4,500 $250 $4,500 $250 0.8% $4,500 $250 0.8%

Total Expenses 36.96% $201,069 $11,171 $201,738 $11,208 35.9% $201,642 $11,202 35.3%

Financing

Loan Amount $3,354,000 Terms 30

Down Payment 41% $2,346,000 Interest 6.50%

Yearly Pmt $254,395 Monthly Pmt $21,200

Debt Coverage 1.50

*2024 actual expense

This information has been secured from sources we believe to be reliable, however we make no representations or warranties, expressed or implied, as to the accuracy of the information.
References to square footage or age are approximate.  Buyer must verify the information and bears all risk for any inaccuracies.

Loan Amount Current Per Unit % of SGI